Durability Group: VGMXEEVNN002
Test Group: VGMXJ00.0017
Test Group Description: Battery Electric Vehicle
Applicable Standards:
Carlines: Battery Electric Vehicle
Chevrolet BLAZER EV AWD
Cadillac CELESTIQ
Cadillac LYRIQ AWD

T3B0 Federal Tier 3 Bin 0 T4B0 Federal Tier 4 Bin 0
HDV2B395 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Transitional Bin 395
Transmission Type Code
AMS Automated Manual- Selectable (e.g. Automated Manual with paddles) M Manual
A Automatic OT Other
AM Automated Manual SA Semi-Automatic
CVT Continuously Variable SCV Selectable Continuously Variable (e.g. CVT with paddles)
Drive System Code
4 4-Wheel Drive P Part-time 4-Wheel Drive
Date: 03/06/2026 11:39:02 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group VGMXJ00.0017 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 13 of 14   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 03/06/2026 11:38:59 AM
F 2-Wheel Drive, Front A All Wheel Drive
R 2-Wheel Drive, Rear
Additional Terms and Acronyms
AFC Alternative Fuel Converter ICI Independent Commercial Importer
CSI Certificate Summary Information ORVR Onboard Refueling Vapor Recovery
DF Deterioration Factor SIL Shift Indicator Light
Evap Evaporation, Evaporative Trans Transmission
Date: 03/06/2026 11:39:02 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group VGMXJ00.0017 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 14 of 14   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 03/06/2026 11:38:59 AM
Engine Code Information
Base Engine Code 1 2 3
EC Derivatives
Test Group VGMXJ00.0017 VGMXJ00.0017 VGMXJ00.0017
Durability Group VGMXEEVNN002 VGMXEEVNN002 VGMXEEVNN002
Engine RPO X0E X0E X0E
Disp, liters 0.0 0.0 0.0
Trans RPO P9C P9C P9C
Trans Type A1 A1 A1
Product Code -- -- --
Emission RPO NF6 NF6 NF6
Emissions Category ZEV ZEV ZEV
Vehicle Type CAR CAR CAR
Regulatory Agencies C C C
Sales Area FA/CA FA/CA FA/CA
Design Altitude Both Both Both
A/C Equipped Yes Yes Yes
Driver Select Device OPD: On/Off/High, Sport, Sport +, Velocity, Relaxed,
Snow
OPD: On/Off/High, Sport, Sport +, Velocity, Relaxed,
Snow
OPD: On/Off/High, Sport, Sport +, Velocity, Relaxed,
Snow
Police Only No No No
Horsepower @ RPM 615 615 615
Torque @ RPM NA NA NA
Emission Ctrl Sys
N/A N/A N/A
TapUp/TapDown No No No
Active Fuel Management Non AFM Non AFM Non AFM
Description
LYRIQ V 19.2 kW Charger LYRIQ V 11.5 kW Charger LYRIQ V 22 kW Charger
86.1844(d)(12)
Engine Code Information
Base Engine Code
EC Derivatives
Test Group
Durability Group
Engine RPO
Disp, liters
Trans RPO
Trans Type
Product Code
Emission RPO
Emissions Category
Vehicle Type
Regulatory Agencies
Sales Area
Design Altitude
A/C Equipped
Driver Select Device